and (6) displays the word 
"Recyclable" in a highly visible manner on 
the outside of the bag. 

REUSABLE BAG. A bag with handles that is specifically 
designed and manufactured for multiple 
reuse and meets all of the following 
requirements: (1) has a minimum lifetime 
of one hundred twenty-five (125) uses 
which, for purposes of this definition, 
means the capability of carrying a 
minimum of twenty-two (22) pounds one 
hundred twenty-five (125) times over a 
distance of at least one hundred seventy-
five (175) feet; (2) has a minimum volume 
of fifteen (15) liters; (3) is machine 
washable or is made from a material that 

can be cleaned or disinfected; (4) does not 
contain lead, cadmium, or any other heavy 
metal in toxic amounts; (5) has printed on 
the bag, or on a tag that is permanently